17.6 Sick Leave For Employees Hired Prior To January 1, 1987 

An employee assigned to a classification represented by the Association and who was 
hired by the City prior to January 1, 1987, shall, upon completion of each anniversary 
year and a minimum of one thousand eight hundred (1,800) straight-time hours of work 
within the twelve (12) month period immediately preceding each anniversary  year, 
accrue sick leave at the following rate: 

Years of Service Sick Leave 

1 - 5 10 days per year 
6 - 15 15 days per year 
16 or more 20 days per year